GrEiCe O MESEE NITED STATES OF AMERICA
Before the

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEEDING
File Nos. 3-14872, 3-15116

<

In the Matter of

BDO China Dahua CPA Co., Ltd.;

Ernst & Young Hua Ming LLP;

KPMG Huazhen (Special General
Partnership);

Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu Certified
Public Accountants Ltd.;

PricewaterhouseCoopers Zhong Tian
CPAs Limited,

The Honorable Cameron Elliot,
Administrative Law Judge

Respondents.

ke

NOTICE OF ENTRY OF APPEARANCE
ON BEHALF OF RESPONDENT DELOITTE TOUCHE TOHMATSU CPA, LTD.

The Clerk of this Court will please note the entry of appearance of the following on

behalf of Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu CPA Ltd., 30/F Bund Center, 222 Yan An Road East,
Shanghai, 200002, China:

David A. Gordon

Sidley Austin LLP

One South Dearborn Street
Chicago, IL 60603

(312) 853-7000
dgordon@@sidley.com

Elizabeth L. Howe
Sidley Austin LLP

1501 K Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20005
(202) 736-8000
chowe@sidley.com




Chanda M. Betourney
Sidley Austin LLP

1501 K Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20005
(202) 736-8000
chetourney@sidley.com

Nothing in this notice of appearance constitutes a waiver of any objections Respondent may

make with respect to proper jurisdiction or service of process related to this proceeding.

Dated: July 5, 2013

Michael D. Warden
Elizabeth L. Howe
Chanda M. Betourney
SIDLEY AUSTIN LLP

1501 K Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20005
Tel: (202) 736-8080
Fax: (202) 736-8711
mwarden@sidley.com
ehowe@sidley.com

Gary F. Bendinger

SIDLEY AUSTIN LLP

787 Seventh Avenue

New York, New York 10019
(212) 839-5300

(212) 839-5599 (facsimile)
gbendinger@sidley.com

David A. Gordon
SIDLEY AUSTIN LLP
One South Dearborn Street

~ Chicago, lllinois 60603
(312) 853-7000
(312) 853-7036 (facsimile)
dgordon(@sidley.com




Miles N. Ruthberg

Jamie L. Wine

James J. Farrell

LATHAM & WATKINS LLP
885 Third Avenue

New York, NY 10022
(212) 839-5300
miles.ruthberg@lw.com
jamie.wine@lw.com
james.farrell@lw.com

Counsel for Respondent Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu CPA Ltd.




